20121019000402740 1/3 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/19/2012 12:44:27 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

FHA CASE NO.: 011-6164025-703

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for One and No/100 (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to **Flagstar Bank**, **FSB**, the grantor, as party of the first part, by The Secretary of Housing and Urban Development of Washington, D.C., as party of the second part, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the party of the first part does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto the said party of the second part, its successors and assigns, subject to the provisions hereinafter contained, the following described real property situated in Shelby County, Alabama:

Lot 15, according to the Survey of Fairview, as recorded in Map Book 22, Page 135, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said party of the second part, its successors and assigns, forever.

This deed shall be EFFECTIVE the 24 day of July

2

, 20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has caused these presents to be executed by its undersigned officers, thereunto duly authorized, this the <u>29</u> day of <u>5 EPTEMBER</u> 2011.

Flagstar Bank, FSB

AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL

SHARON MORGAN

ASST. VICE PRESIDENT

Its:

ATT/EST

Its:

INDSAY D. VULJEVIC VICE PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1

20121019000402740 2/3 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/19/2012 12:44:27 PM FILED/CERT

State ofMICHIGAN		
County ofOAKLAND	-	
On 9-29-11 before me SHARON SH	n(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrithat he/she/they executed the san his/her/their signature(s) on the ins	bed to the within ne in his/her/their strument the person(s), or
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUI foregoing paragraph is true and corre	RY under the laws of the State of	Michigan that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature De		
Grantee's Address:	· <u>····································</u>	
Secretary of Housing & Urban Development	BARBARA DORE NOTARY PUBLIC, Macomb County, MI Acting in Oakland County, MI	

This instrument prepared by:

Birmingham, AL 35209

600 Beacon Parkway West

Beacon Ridge Tower Suite 300

Development

Beth McFadden Rouse McFADDEN, LYON & ROUSE, L.L.C. 718 Downtowner Boulevard Mobile, Alabama 36609 9276-115

Property Address: 156 FAIrview/N Montevallo, Al 35115

GRANTOR'S NAME & ADDRESS Flagstar Bank, FSB 5151 Corporate Drive

My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2012

Mail Stop: S-124-3 Troy, Michigan 48098

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975. Section 40-22-1

	-:			
Grantor's Name	Flagstar Bank, FSB	_		Secretary of Housing & Urban Dev
Mailing Address	5151 Corporate Drive Mail Stop: S-124-3	-	Mailing Address	600 Beacon Parkway West Beacon Ridge Tower Suite 300
	Troy, Michigan 48098	-		Birmingham, Alabama 35209
	- Troy, whoringan - rooto	_		
Property Address	156 Fairview Ln		Date of Sale	July 24, 2012
i roporty / taarooo	Montevallo, Alabama 35115	Tota	l Purchase Price	
		_	or	·
20121	019000402740 3/3 \$19.00	_	l Value or	\$
	y Cnty Judge of Probate, AL /2012 12:44:27 PM FILED/CERT	Assesso	r's Market Value	\$ 140,500
evidence: (check o Bill of Sale	e or actual value claimed on ne) (Recordation of docum	entary evide	ence is not requiraisal	
Sales Contract Closing States			77777010	
•	document presented for reco this form is not required.	ordation con	tains all of the re	quired information referenced
		Instruction	S	
	d mailing address - provide t ir current mailing address.			ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	the name of	the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	property bei	ng conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property wa	s conveyed.	
•	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	•	se of the property	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, to strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This may be	• • •	n appraisal conducted by a
excluding current uresponsibility of val	led and the value must be deservation, of the property uing property for property tack Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (as determir x purposes	ned by the local o	
accurate. I further t		atements cla	imed on this forr	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date 72412		Print Bu	XIII FALLE	Novse sty w Grantor
Unattested			multa	Double
	(verified by)		(Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one

Print Form

Form RT-1